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Monday   6:30 pm Lanes 27 - 32
President: Ron Comstock (518)788-3930

Secretary: Bob Kilinski (518)885-1947    Treasurer: John Chiachiaretta (518)356-4147

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 27 1 Shells 40 20 663 48 64127 59861 810 2242 887 2487
2 29 3 Controls 34 26 742 0 66440 65706 892 2429 892 2429
3 32 6 Wheels 34 26 679 112 63517 60460 883 2218 891 2368
4 31 5 Buckets 27 33 804 0 68010 67995 919 2669 919 2669
5 28 2 Blivets 27 33 717 0 65652 64762 841 2312 874 2396
6 30 4 Rotors 18 42 603 125 56765 48947 741 1961 833 2337

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

919 Buckets 2669 Buckets 919 Buckets 2669 Buckets
892 Controls 2429 Controls 892 Controls 2487 Shells
883 Wheels 2312 Blivets 891 Wheels 2429 Controls

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 30 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
299 Steve Boomhower 740 Scott Kilinski 314 Eric Abraham 820 Paul Bacchi
287 Paul Bacchi 729 Steve Boomhower 312 Paul Bacchi 791 Andrew Smith
279 Rodney Slater 729 Rodney Slater 310 Keith Lewick 790 Ronald Comstock
279 Scott Kilinski 790 Eric Abraham
279 Larry Belak

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

822 Buckets 2361 Buckets 874 Blivets 2396 Blivets
810 Controls 2320 Controls 822 Buckets 2361 Buckets
794 Blivets 2156 Blivets 810 Controls 2320 Controls

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
266 Pete Zalucki 676 Steve Boomhower 292 David Hyder 719 Pete Zalucki
258 Larry Belak 674 Pete Zalucki 281 Pete Zalucki 701 Matt Clancy
257 Steve Boomhower 631 Rodney Slater 264 Larry Belak 693 David Hyder

Average List of Regular Team Members
True To Raise To Drop True To Raise To Drop

ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 ID # Name Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

29 Scott Kilinski 16544 75 220.59 694 615
9 Steve Boomhower 19637 90 218.19 730 636

36 Larry Belak 18551 87 213.23 709 618
16 Rodney Slater 8227 39 210.95 635 592
18 Pete Zalucki 18370 90 204.11 695 601
15 Javon Avonte 7756 40 193.90 586 542
19 Robert Kilinski 17406 90 193.40 636 542
12 Paul Bacchi 14502 75 193.36 630 551
46 Andrew Smith 13494 72 187.42 606 530
22 Eric Abraham 11269 62 181.76 561 495
11 Ronald Comstock 15245 84 181.49 589 501
14 AJ Hixenbaugh 11843 66 179.44 577 507

33 Chuck Slater 16118 90 179.09 622 528
37 Matt Clancy 13486 78 172.90 527 445
42 Jeremy Morey 12778 75 170.37 560 481
13 David Hyder 14994 90 166.60 537 443
49 Brian Kirker 14486 87 166.51 544 453

7 John Vlainich 14333 87 164.75 517 426
26 Chris Jackson 10286 63 163.27 538 471

4 Keith Lewick 11863 75 158.17 539 460
24 John Chiachiaretta 13908 90 154.53 507 413
39 Kevin Natalie 7735 63 122.78 383 316

6 Danny Morgan 6416 57 112.56 364 303
21 David Bacchi 9284 84 110.52 373 285

Local and Bowling Center Awards
USBC Award Award Award

Name ID Number Average Games G1       G2      G3  Series Score Award Received
David Hyder USBC 166 87 244 170 135 549 244 75 Pins  (Local Assoc. Awards)
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Team Rosters
High High HDCP HDCP Book

ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Game Sers Avg
1 - Shells  Lane 27  HDCP=48

21 David Bacchi 94 128 126 348 9284 84 110 153 408 259 726 131
12 Paul Bacchi a183 a183 a183 549 14502 75 193 287 721 312 820 196
11 Ronald N. Comstock 168 160 228 556 15245 84 181 256 682 292 790 188
33 Chuck Slater 216 201 164 581 16118 90 179 234 613 269 712 187

2 - Blivets  Lane 28  HDCP=0

39 Kevin Natalie 129 135 126 390 7735 63 122 172 454 262 724 116
7 John Vlainich 147 160 153 460 14333 87 164 229 565 276 706 173
9 Steve F. Boomhower 236 183 257 676 19637 90 218 299 729 299 738 216

36 Larry Belak 182 190 258 630 18551 87 213 279 717 280 723 217
3 - Controls  Lane 29  HDCP=0

14 AJ Hixenbaugh 182 191 175 548 11843 66 179 235 655 271 763 173
15 Javon Avonte a183 a183 a183 549 7756 40 193 256 660 289 738 183
13 David Hyder 244 170 135 549 14994 90 166 244 606 292 777 136
18 Pete Zalucki 193 266 215 674 18370 90 204 276 716 293 758 201

4 - Rotors  Lane 30  HDCP=125

6 Danny Morgan a102 a102 a102 306 6416 57 112 157 403 252 682 ___
26 Chris Jackson a153 a153 a153 459 10286 63 163 244 559 295 746 149

4 Keith Lewick a148 a148 a148 444 11863 75 158 256 557 310 728 146
42 Jeremy Morey a160 a160 a160 480 12778 75 170 248 605 309 763 158

5 - Buckets  Lane 31  HDCP=0

22 Eric Abraham a171 a171 a171 513 11269 62 181 257 655 314 790 ___
16 Rodney J. Slater 205 205 221 631 8227 39 210 279 729 294 774 206
19 Robert Kilinski 203 192 216 611 17406 90 193 269 674 287 740 194
29 Scott A. Kilinski 187 205 214 606 16544 75 220 279 740 279 740 220

6 - Wheels  Lane 32  HDCP=112

37 Matt Clancy 184 182 206 572 13486 78 172 257 623 300 761 175
49 Brian J. Kirker 174 179 160 513 14486 87 166 237 599 278 755 174
46 Andrew R. Smith a177 a177 a177 531 13494 72 187 268 686 299 791 181
24 John Chiachiaretta 138 131 168 437 13908 90 154 204 563 255 716 163

Temporary Substitutes
High High HDCP HDCP Book

ID # Name -1- -2- -3- Total Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers Game Sers Avg
27 Larry Burden 0 8000 45 177 246 596 284 710 176

3 Tom Buzzi 0 1721 12 143 178 479 232 641 ___
23 Torrion Crain 0 615 6 102 118 310 225 631 ___

5 Leon Gause 0 307 2 bk168 179 307 225 399 168
25 Liam Kane 0 570 3 bk206 212 570 224 606 206
17 Edward E. Paige 0 4600 33 139 188 483 258 687 ___
10 Jeff Ploetz 0 1496 9 166 184 517 228 649 ___

8 Scott Puterko 0 2411 18 133 177 456 258 699 ___
2 Trevor Rivenburg 0 294 3 bk107 106 294 207 597 107

28 Desmond Terry 0 512 3 170 193 512 238 647 ___
20 Carlos Torres 0 849 6 141 159 434 227 638 ___

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!
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